NashvilleNext "Lounges," Summer/Fall 2014

Date Time Location Neighborhood Address

Monday, June 16 5-7 pm Edmondson Pike Public Library Crieve Hall / Oak Hill 5501 Edmondson Pike
Monday, June 23 5-7 pm Green Hills Public Library Green Hills 3701 Benham Avenue
Monday, July 7 5-7 pm First Presbyterian Church on Franklin Pike Brentwood/Nippers Corner 4815 Franklin Pike
Tuesday, July 8 5-7 pm Antioch High School Antioch 1900 Hobson Pike
Monday, July 14 5-7 pm Bellevue United Methodist Church Bellevue/Southwest 7501 Old Harding Pike
Thursday, July 17 5-7 pm Bellevue Baptist Church Bellevue 7400 Highway 70S
Monday, July 21 5-7 pm Harding Place YMCA Harding Place/Airport/Antioch Pike 411 Metroplex Drive
Tuesday, July 22 5-7 pm Blakemore United Methodist Church West End/Blakemore 3601 West End Avenue
Thursday, July 24 5-7pm Peacock Ballroom in Lenox Village South Nolensville Road 6900 Lenox Village Drive
Monday, July 28 5-7 pm Coleman Community Center Edgehill / Wedgewood / ONE 384 Thompson Lane
Tuesday, July 29 5-7 pm Hermitage Community Center Hermitage 3720 James Kay Lane
Thursday, July 31 4:30-6:30 pm Easley Community Center Rose Park/South Nashville 1000 Edgehill Avenue
Monday, August 4 5-7 pm West Nashville Police Precinct Charlotte Pike/White Bridge/Sylvan Park 5500 Charlotte Pike
Thursday, August 7 5-7 pm Hadley Park Community Center Hadley Washington/TSU/Jefferson St. 1037 28th Ave. North
Friday, August 8 4:30-6:30 pm Donelson Farmer's Market Location Donelson 2730 Lebanon Pike

Monday, August 11

4:30-6:30 pm

East Park Community Center

East Nashville

700 Woodland Street




Tuesday, August 12 11am -1 pm Downtown Farmers Market Downtown/North Nashville 900 Rosa L. Parks Boulevard

Saturday, August 16 9-11 am Beaman Park Nature Center Joelton / Parkwood/Union Hill 5911 Old Hickory Boulevard, Scottsboro/Whites Creek
Monday, August 18 5-7 pm Old Hickory Community Center Old Hickory 1050 Donelson Drive

Thursday, August 21 5-7 pm Hartman Park Buena Vista/Kings Lane 2801 Tucker Road

Monday, August 25 5-7 pm Paradise Ridge Community Center Beaman / Whites Creek 3000 Morgan Road

Wednesday, August 27 5-7 pm Madison Public Library Madison/Amqui 610 Gallatin Pike South, Madison

Thursday, September 4 5-7 pm Madison Police Precinct Madison/Goodlettsville 400 Myatt Drive

Monday, September 8 5-7 pm Mt. Zion Church Whites Creek/Brick Church Pike 7594 Old Hickory Boulevard

Tuesday, September 9 5-7 pm Goodlettsville City Hall Goodlettsville 105 S. Main Street, Goodlettsville
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